
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
LTCC Foundation  

Finance Committee Meeting 
AGENDA 

 

Regular Meeting                   Monday, March 17, 2014 
Lake Tahoe Community College 

Room A106 
4:30 p.m. 

 
 
Call to Order  
 

I. Discussion and Reports   
 

A. Annual Fiscal Year 2012/13 Audit Report  
(Terri Montgomery, Partner, Vavrinek, Trine, Day & Co., LLP) 

B. Progress on 2012 Foundation Tax Return (Montgomery) 
C. LTCCD Bond Campaign Report (Murillo) 
D. Fill the Frame Campaign Report (McVean) 

 
 

II. Action Items  
 

A. Approval of Reinstatement of funds for the Physical Science Scholarship in 
the Amount of $10,544.71 

B. Approval of Sponsorship and Support for the LTCCD 40th Anniversary 
Celebration on June 7, 2014 (Murillo) 

C. Approval of Campaign and Support for a LTCCD 40th Anniversary 
Commemorative Book (Murillo) 

D. Approval of 2012/13 Good Neighbor Policy Reimbursement (Murillo) 
E. Approval to Fund the 2013/14 Faculty Awards in the Amount of $2,000.00 
F. Approval of Setting an Additional Finance Committee Meeting April 21, 2014 
G. Recommendation of Membership Nomination, Paul Camacho 

 
III. Next Regular Meeting – April 21, 2014 at 4:30 p.m. 

 
IV. Adjournment  
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Barkley Sculpture Project

Date Description Income Expense Balance Comments
12/08/08 Kitt Barkley 20,000.00$  20,000.00$   Barkley Sculpture (1/2)
05/01/09 David Foster 5,000.00$    15,000.00$   Barkley Sculpture Project
03/18/10 David Foster 5,000.00$    10,000.00$   Barkley Sculpture Project
01/11/13 Robert C & Geraldine Williams 2,000.00$    12,000.00$   Barkley Sculpture Project
07/09/13 Mussi Artworks Foundry 13,189.00$  (1,189.00)$    1st of 3 equal installments
08/09/13 AFA Supplies 1,185.16$    (2,374.16)$    Barkley Sculpture Project
12/20/13 Katherine M Barkley 20,000.00$  17,625.84$   Barkley Sculpture (2/2)

Subtotal 42,000.00$  24,374.16$  17,625.84$   

Fill the Frame Campaign

10/22/13 Adele Lucas 500.00$        18,125.84$   Fill the Frame Campaign
10/22/13 Joe & Deanna Brothers 125.00$        18,250.84$   Fill the Frame Campaign
10/22/13 Joe Tilson 125.00$        18,375.84$   Fill the Frame Campaign
10/17/13 RD & FP Alling 1,500.00$    19,875.84$   Fill the Frame Campaign
10/21/13 El Dorado Community Foundation 1,000.00$    20,875.84$   Fill the Frame Campaign
10/28/13 Kerry S David 5,000.00$    25,875.84$   Fill the Frame Campaign
11/01/13 Fast Print 847.19$        25,028.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
12/20/13 Robert & Catherine Cliff 250.00$        25,278.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
12/20/13 Roberta L Mason 1,000.00$    26,278.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/05/14 Marvin Peterson 1,000.00$    27,278.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/27/14 Pilot Brands 2,500.00$    29,778.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/27/14 Gary & Tracy Saunders 1,000.00$    30,778.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/28/14 David Hollis 250.00$        31,028.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/29/14 Paula Gibson 250.00$        31,278.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/31/14 Doug Wilson Construction 500.00$        31,778.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
01/31/14 Allan & Diane Bisbee 250.00$        32,028.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
02/05/14 Linda Groth 250.00$        32,278.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
02/21/14 Mary & Fenn Barkley 1,000.00$    33,278.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
02/21/14 Ed Laine 250.00$        33,528.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
02/21/14 Stella & Darin Roper 250.00$        33,778.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
02/25/14 Kenneth Jillson 200.00$        33,978.65$   Fill the Frame Campaign
02/27/14 DW & EL Correa 1,000.00$    34,978.65$   

Subtotal 18,200.00$  847.19$        

2/21/2014 Current Totals 60,200.00$  25,221.35$  34,978.65$   

Future Expenses - Barkley Sculpture Project

Date Description Income Expense Balance Comments
NOT PAID Mussi Artworks Foundry 13,189.00$  21,789.65$   2nd of 3 equal installments
NOT PAID Mussi Artworks Foundry 13,189.00$  8,600.65$      3rd of 3 equal installments

Remaining Foundation Commitment -$              8,600.65$      Barkley Sculpture Project
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